PTP Components Included in MDT Pro Forma

• Increase annual bus service from 27 to 43.5 million miles (63%) by 2007

• Increase bus fleet from 700 to 1191 buses by 2007

• Increase existing rail service headways

• $3.1 billion (2003$) rail capital program by 2023 / $5.27 billion (2003$) by 2033

• Rail capital funding participation levels:

• 50% Federal / 25% State / 25% Local

• Ongoing system R&R: $990 million through 2023/ $1.1 billion through 2033

• $470 million in Public Works projects

• 20% of sales tax proceeds distributed annually to cities in Miami-Dade County for transit

improvements

• Implement fare increases in base bus and rail fare:

• $0.25 in 2007 / $0.50 in 2012 / $0.50 in 2017 / $0.50 in 2022

• General fund subsidy growth rate = 3.5% annually

DRAFT

1

15

DRAFT

Miami-Dade Transit: Revenue Estimates

• MDT Revenues based upon the most recent PTP pro forma (Dec 2003)

MDT Revenue Forecast FY 2011 - 2030
(Thousands, 2003$)

FYs 11-15 FYs 16-20 FYs 21-25 FYs 26-30 20 Year

MDT Revenue Source Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal Subtotal Total

Capital Funding Sources
Federal 5309 Grant Funds - Rail Capital (1) 522,557 165,816 66,332 66,786 662,492
Federal 5309 Grant Funds - Rail Mod Funds 60,227 63,774 67,659 71,780 263,440
Federal 5309 Grant Funds - Bus Capital 18,948 13,789 13,906 12,613 59,258
State Grant and Other - Rail Capital 261,279 87,923 33,166 33,393 415,761
State Grant - Bus Capital - - - - -

State Trans. Disad. & Corridor Enhancement 26,294 24,810 23,410 22,088 96,603
MDT LOGT 64,172 60,282 56,628 53,195 234,276

Total Capital Revenue 794,478 416,395 261,100 259,856 1,731,829

Operating Revenue -
System Fares and Other Operating Revenues 729,018 899,077 1,013,938 969,572 3,611,605
Federal 5307 Formula Funds 219,509 232,880 247,065 262,114 961,568
State Block Grants 71,201 66,830 63,114 59,239 260,383
MDT General Fund Subsidy 608,369 627,213 647,094 668,000 2,550,676
Interest Income 10,375 1,280 2,859 11,676 26,190

Total Operating Revenue 1,638,472 1,827,280 1,974,069 1,970,601 7,410,422

Other Revenue Sources -

112 cent Sales Tax Revenue U) 814,538 959,375 1,119,515 1,306,385 4,199,812

Total Other Revenue Sources 814,538 959,375 1,119,515 1,306,385 4,199,812

TOTAL REVENUE $ 3,247,487 $ 3,203,050 $ 3,354,684 $ 3,536,843 $ 13,342,063
1. Includes Commercial Paper proceeds to be repaid with 5309 Funds
2. 112 cent Sales Tax Revenue is net of20% payment to municipalities

Miami-Dade County Public Works Department

• Three Major Transportation Programs

- Secondary Road Program

• Includes construction, rehabilitation, and maintenance of arterial and
collector roads and bridges

• Funded by the Secondary Gas Tax ("Constitutional Gas Tax")

• Total budgeted expenditures/revenues (FY 2003-04) = $23.2 million

- Local Option Gas Tax Program

DRAFT

• Includes roadway resurfacing, pedestrian pathway improvements and
construction and pavement marking